

Ex No.219/16

17.03.2017

Pr : Sh. Inder Singh Id. Counsel for DH.

Sh. Mridul Jain Id. counsel for Union of India with
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Kanoongo from the office of LAC, East.

An application U/o 21 rule 16 r/w/s 151 CPC filed for
impleading the legal heirs of late Sh. Rati Ram. Copy supplied to
UOI.

Let LR's verification report be filed for 14.07.2017.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 17.03.17