

New Ex. NO. 219/16  
RATTI RAM VS UOI

23.02.2018

Present: Sh. Inder Singh Ld. Counsel for DH.

Sh.Mridul Jain, Ld. Counsel for UOI.

It is stated that application for substitution of proposed L.R of deceased Ratti Ram is pending.

Sh. Jain submits that he would clarify about the L.Rs and particularly Smt. Satwati. Time is sought to file reply to the objections moved by Sh. Jain with copy in advance to Sh. Jain. Put up on 11.05.2018 for clarification also proposed amended memo of parties and disposal of the objections. Application for substitution shall be decided first.

(Sanatan Prasad)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/23.02.2018