

Ex No.219/16
Ratti Ram v. UOI

10.08.2018

Present : Ms. Anju Tyagi, proxy for Sh. Inder Singh, ld.
counsel for DH.

Sh. Mridul Jain, ld. counsel for Union of India
alongwith Sh. Ram Khiladi, Kanoongo, from the
office of LAC, East.

Time is sought for filing proposed amended memo
of parties with copy to Sh. Jain, on the ground that main counsel
is not available. Position of proposed LR, particularly, Smt.
Satwati, be also clarified.

Put up on 16.11.2018 for proposed
memo/clarification.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 10.08.18