

Ex. No. 219/16
RATTIRAM VS UOI

02.03.2019

File taken up today as 01.03.2019 was holiday.

Present: None on call at 11.45 a.m. and on second call.

Earlier some proxy counsel had appeared for Sh. Mridul Jain for UOI and requested for ten minutes pass over to submit certain order of Hon'ble High Court. Amended memo of parties is still not filed by the counsel for DH. Even clarification is not being furnished. Put up on 20.04.2019 for amended memo of parties also clarification. Last opportunity is given.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/02.03.2019