

EX. NO. 219/16
RATTI RAM VILL. DALLUPURA
VS.
U.O.I.

18.12.2020

Present : Ms. Anju Tyagi, Proxy for Sh. Inder Singh, Ld.

Counsel for the DH.

Ms. Astha Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the Union of
India.

Sh. Mridul Jain, earlier Ld. Counsel for the Union of India submits that this court may discharge him, in view of the execution petition being marked to the other Ld. Counsel Ms. Astha Tyagi. It appears that the present case i.e. Ex. No. 219/16 has been mentioned at serial No. 41 of the list of the cases, in respect whereof BTF has been issued by the LAC, with regard to all LAC matters in the court of East District, Karkardooma Courts.

In view of above, the BTF of Sh. Jain, hereby stands discharged.

Amended memo of parties still not filed. Be placed on record with copy to Ms. Tyagi.

Put up on 17.03.2021 for amended memo and clarification in the matter.

Sanatan Prasad
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.12.2020