

EX NO.219/16
RATTI RAMVILLDALLUPURA
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

28.05.2022

Present : Mr. Inder Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Mr. J.K. Sinha, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.

Fresh Brief Transmission Form filed on behalf of Union of India and same be taken on record.

Report on the application has already been received. Ld. Counsel for Union of India sought adjournment to go through the same and to deposit the awarded amount. Let the same be deposited.

In the meanwhile, report of the District Nazir be also called for.

Put up for purpose fixed on **14.10.2022**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/28.05.2022