

**EX 219/16**  
**RATTI RAMVILLDALLUPURA**  
**Vs.**  
**U. O. I.**

24.03.2023

Present : Mr. Inder Singh, Ld. Counsel for the DH.  
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India  
along-with Mr. Dheeraj Tiwar, DEO and Mr. Rahul,  
DEO, LAC (East).

Despite directions, neither ENM nor statement of account has been filed on behalf of the JD or the DH. Further, judgment in question was subject to the outcomes of the SLP, however, none of the parties has apprised the Court about the factum of the SLP.

Both the parties are directed to apprise the Court about the factum of the SLP and file the statement of account and ENM.

Put up for further proceedings on **07.07.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/24.03.2023