

**EX 219/16**  
**RATTI RAMVILLDALLUPURA**  
**Vs.**  
**U. O. I.**

08.12.2023

Present : Mr. Inder Singh, Ld. Counsel for the DH.  
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India  
along-with Mr. Dheeraj Tiwari, DEO and Mr. Rahul,  
DEO, LAC (East).

Today again adjournment sought on behalf of both the parties for compliance of previous order. However, as per record, it is observed that sufficient opportunities have already been granted to both the parties for compliance of previous order.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to both the parties for compliance of the previous order, failing which the present execution petition shall be dismissed for non-prosecution.

At request, put up for further proceedings on  
**01.03.2024.**

(Ajay Garg)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/08.12.2023