

EX 219/16
RATTI RAMVILLDALLUPURA
Vs.
U. O. I.

01.03.2024

Present : Mr. Inder Singh, Ld. Counsel for the DH.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.

Despite directions, outcome of the SLP, if any preferred has not been filed by either party.

Ld. Counsel for DH stated at bar that since the DH has not received the notice of any SLP from the Hon'ble Supreme Court and he is not aware of filing of the same, if any.

On the other hand, counsel for Union of India stated at bar that despite their best efforts they are not able to ascertain the status of the SLP. However, adjournment sought on behalf of Union of India to ascertain the status of said SLP, if any filed in the instant matter. One last and final opportunity granted to Union of India for the said purpose.

Put up for further proceedings on **26.04.2024**.

In the meanwhile, ENM, statement of account, report of District Nazir in respect of entitlement of the LR's of DH/ DH be called for the next date of hearing.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.03.2024