

EX 219/16
RATTI RAMVILLDALLUPURA Vs. U. O. I.

26.04.2024

Present: Sh. Inder Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for UOI along-with
Sh. Dheeraj Tiwari and Sh. Rahul, DEO from the
office of LAC, East.

Today again adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for JD to verify the position in respect of SLP, if any preferred in the instant case or not, though sufficient opportunities have already been granted to this effect. However, in the interest of justice and to decided the lis on merits, another opportunity is granted to the JD to ascertain the status of SLP, if any preferred in the instant case or not, failing which the matter shall be proceeded on the basis of decree in question.

Report of District Nazir has already been received. Ld. Counsel for DH submits that the same is acceptable to him, however, ld. Counsel for JD sought some time to file the correct ENM. Let the same be filed on or before the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **10.05.2024**.

(Ajay Garg)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/26.04.2024