

**EX 219/16**  
**RATTI RAM VILL DALLUPURA**  
**Vs.**  
**U. O. I.**

10.05.2024

Present : Mr. Inder Singh, Ld. Counsel for the DH.  
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.

Today again adjournment sought on behalf of Union of India to ascertain the status of SLP/ any other proceedings, if any preferred before the higher Court.

In the meanwhile, let record of the Trial Court be also called upon furnishing of its complete details for **05.07.2024.**

(Ajay Garg)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/10.05.2024