

EX 219/16  
RATTI RAM VILL DALLUPURA  
Vs.  
U. O. I.

02.08.2024

Present : Mr. Inder Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH.  
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India  
along-with Mr. Mahish, Tehsildar and Mr. Laxmi  
Kant, Patwari, LAC (East).

Adjournment sought by counsel for Union of India to file the status qua the SLP filed in the Hon'ble Supreme Court titled as '*Jodha Ram Vs. Union of India*' and also undertakes to file the status report within three weeks from today.

Request considered and allowed.

It is made clear that this shall be the last opportunity to Union of India for compliance of previous order, failing which no further opportunity in this regard shall be granted in any circumstances.

At request, put up for filing of status report/ further proceedings on **06.09.2024**. Date given as per the convenience of counsels for both the parties.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/02.08.2024