

EX 219/16
RATTI RAM VILL DALLUPURA
Vs.
U. O. I.

06.09.2024

Present : None for DH.

Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.
(Joined through VC).

Ld. Counsel for Union of India submits that despite his sincere and best efforts, he is unable to find the status of SLP filed before the Hon'ble Supreme Court titled as '*Jodha Ram Vs. Union of India*'.

One more opportunity is granted to Union of India to file the status of the same. DH is also directed to file the status of said SLP before this Court before the next date of hearing.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for Union of India requested that original reference file be also called.

Let the original reference file be called upon filing of complete details/ goshwara number of the said reference by the DH for **18.10.2024**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/06.09.2024