

EX 219/16
RATTI RAM VILL. DALLUPURA
Vs.
U. O. I.

18.10.2024

Present : Mr. Inder Singh, Ld. Counsel for the DH.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India
along-with Mr. Laxmi Kant, Patwari, LAC (East).

Both the parties seek some time to file the status of the SLP filed before the Hon'ble Supreme Court titled as '*Jodha Ram vs. Union of India*'. Let status of the same be filed before the next date of hearing.

Original reference file could not be called due to want of complete details/ goshwara number of the same.

Ld. Counsel for DH is directed to file the complete details of the original reference file within one week from today.

Let the original reference file be called upon filing of complete details/ goshwara number of the same for the next date of hearing.

Put up for filing of status/ further proceedings on
29.11.2024.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.10.2024