

EX 219/16

RATTI RAM VILL DALLUPURA Vs. U. O. I.

29.11.2024

Present : None for DH.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.
(Joined through VC)
Mr. Laxmi Kant, Patwari and Mr. Dheeraj Tiwari,
D.A., O/o LAC (East) are present in the Court.

Original reference file received.

As per record, status of SLP filed before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in case titled as '*Jodha Ram Vs. Union of India*' not filed on behalf of both the parties.

Accordingly, both the parties are directed to file the status of said SLP within two weeks from today.

Since none appeared for the DH, let the matter be listed for further proceedings on **17.01.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/29.11.2024

At this stage, Mr. Inder Singh, Ld. Counsel for the DH appeared and apprised about the proceedings as well as the next date of hearing.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/29.11.2024