

EX 219/16
RATTI RAM VILL DALLUPURA
Vs.
U. O. I.

17.01.2025

Regular stenographer is on leave today and no substitute stenographer is provided.

Present : Mr. Inder Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH. (*Joined through VC*)

Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India along-with Mr. Laxmi Kant, Patwari, O/o LAC (East).

Status of SLP not filed on behalf of the parties.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that despite the sincere efforts made by the DH, DH could not be able to find the status of the SLP. It is further submitted by Ld. Counsel for DH that as per the knowledge of DH, there is no SLP filed by Union of India in this case before the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

In view of the submissions made by Ld. Counsel for DH, the DH is directed to file the fresh affidavit regarding no appeal and no stay from the Higher Court on the present execution proceedings within two weeks from today.

Put up for further proceedings on **07.03.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/17.01.2025