

EX 219/16
RATTI RAMVILLDALLUPURA Vs. U. O. I.

06.06.2025

Present : Mr. Inder Singh, Ld. Counsel for LR's of DH.
(Joined through VC)
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India
along-with Mr. Laxmi Kant, Patwari and Mr.
Mukesh Sharma, Kanungo, LAC (East).

Affidavit of no stay/ no appeal already filed on behalf of the LR's of DH on 04.06.2025. The same is taken on record. Copy not supplied. Ld. Counsel for LR's of DH undertakes to supply copy of the same to Ld. Counsel for Union of India.

Copies of order dated 27.07.2011 passed in RFA No.174/2002 and order dated 22.01.2004 in RFA No.800/2003 filed on behalf of the Union of India. The same are taken on record. Ld. Counsel for Union of India undertakes to supply to copies of said orders to Ld. Counsel for LR's of DH.

Ld. Counsel for Union of India also submits that objections filed by Union of India in the present petition are also pending for disposal.

At request of both the parties, put up for arguments on said objections on **25.07.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/06.06.2025